Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for TK527/TK532/TK538 tractors are listed in

this parts catalogue.

1) MODEL TYPE

F ..... 4WD
SEEREE POWER STEERING & SYNCHROMESH & INDEPENDENT PTO
Ureres POWER STEERING
Perees POWER STEERING & SYNCHROMESH & INDEPENDENT PTO
& POWER SHUTTLE
Creene CABIN
Reees ROPS
2) AREA CODE
El-+++ ASIA

E4:--- BUROPE
E6---- OCEANIA

TYPE OF MODEL

SSMABF | SSMABG | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRMASG REMARKS

e o]
=

PART CODE DESCRIPTION

>
m
<

0=~

4595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER
8657-201-081-00 | CASE/UPPER
505-211-002-10 | CASE/LOYER
¥523-100-801-30 | PIN

v211~280-80 ROLT. SENS

- e mi o

/_—’/{uuut;—
N_.&a*o.‘u oow

(D KEY shows the location of parts diagram

na
L 1 L PGl
-

@ Parts numbers begin with 'V~ and W~ are standard parts of the market.
@ LH and RH on the parts name are described against the moving direction of

the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the machines.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+PC+TK527+TK532+TK538+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1674+097

CONTENTS

TKE27
ENGINE (ESCF-BO06)

CYLINDER HEAD s seeerenssees ereenes PN Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER #++rreesrenstesntttunmasneetuiertnmeninmetnetintceeimttia Fig.
INLET MANTFOLLD #eereveeteeersnuuaesuuseenttunmmmneeeneetuamtnnaeetneititeteieetiea Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLID svereevnrraneesseasanammnmrnnsetimteeusetstsnmmiaeiarenmnsmmetariemonass Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCIK «++rereesesrenraeruattristmuammiiaretutmiimmmietetormmmamteeetmmmseats Fig.
BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION) «++«eesseresasrtessreresstrresssnrarnnsetensinesnnieesannesesnsns Fig.
0 )8 T N T P Fig.
REAR PLLATE - +crererrenreesetarruarmunruasesstmoreuirmuettsersriemermoneiimtmmorsetierorimeemiersine Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE ++eeeeeseternsaneusetunmmtimmmenrettaattmieeteiieiitearetiateerenatnn. Fig
1 3 £ 3 P U Fig
RN 2 T U Fig.
CAM SHAT T ++eveveernerrnrrnsetnseuisenrtuemmittnnmmireristtsrmirssasttertnmrmietsstirrmirreresmoniernrmes Fig.
PISTION #oreeversenrnssernsnntaeueetntiarurueresnssensmiesststareeratestrssnmstsiasnstseisnessssatesrossernssans Fig.
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION) +++reeeseserreretesuuersassusnresnitnanasrnnersesssnnsessnseeens e Fig,
CRANK SHAFT (No.L1~T2BGB) ++++eerrerrnsreermmmmsninsiintimnininiiiiiniennns erererrrreea .o Fig.
CRANK SHAFT (NoT260T ) reeeerrreesersnrraranssseeersiiunsessssinesssssesennssunesssnseesannnees Fig
0 )1 T 21112 S Fig
WATER PUMD wrvrevreerernerrorrurertertimenersnmeiieeiorerimmtimtietrnrmimesaintransiesormemiis Fig
COOLING FAN (No.1~T2696) ++ersevres R RNt Fig.
COOLING FAN (NOT269T~) ++eeeresrrrersrsnsersmnaseessiinmeassosteasnnnistessasnnnnaasnssassannseess Fig.
INTECTION NOZZIE s+resetrsretueraueeatentertinruieesimmunretieriesiinmsieriierersiessierarsiesi Fig.
INJECTION PTUIMP +evveevseerasrartsasnesnasteruesiarueteartiersmesersrmnieiessssmmnerisanmisressiommes Fig.
FURL PIPE +evreererersentrnsetmtetairsuemuasnertsrssettsmsmtiarmerisesimieimismsiimesiiemieiee Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) (NoL~T2B0B) -++cersrererereressrutansstmnutersuetesunessseesssesasuesssseesanseenans Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) (NOT2B9T~) ++eererrereemmmmmmmniainiiiiiiiitiiteesiitiiiiiieesiisiiiesessseeaneneneaee Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) (N053BATr) ++veersersrrerrsrranurinemsuesteesitssssesiteessssssssessseessseensssensesans Fig.
ELECTRIC (2) (N0L~536AB) <++vvreerrsrrsssrurrrreersssiurretesisssnrneeesssessnnnineesesessnnesesenenas Fig.
REPAIR PARTS (1) (OPTION) #+eereeresreereeersansummaemiansiinnneeesiesnsstnneeesesnnssneseeesnins Fig.

REPAIR PARTS (2) (OPTION) :eveeeeerensneeeertemmmmmnereetetmnmimmmerrtenmnnmrmemsiiaeesmnne Fig.

C o0 N O Ul W DN

[\"] Do [§) N N DN Do N (&%} (W] —_ ja— — — — —

11



SEAT SYSTEM (S, P TYPE) r+erererrrrsuemssrereessemtmuimiiniiineteneittetiiiiiiiee Fig. 128
BACK MIRROR SYSTEM (E1, E6 TYPE) ertererereerorreessiermmsieennsiinieesnnerenans Fig 129
BACK MIRROR SYSTEM (E4 TYPE EXCEPT ) rreeeesreeerersrrteeeniunernmnniueennns Fig 130
FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM (R TYPE) rerererrereeeeeasseeeearssrteaninisrieesnieeensnsnieeaaas Fig 131
FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM (EXCEPT C, R TYPE) +teeersreeesrrerarurrsrueersueenniines Fig 132
FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM (C TYPE) reeeereesessuvenreeeeeeanmnmiinniereeemmninieeeenannes Fig 133
REAR MOUNT SYSTEM (EXCEPT C’ R TYPE) ............................................ Flg 134
REAR MOUNT SYSTEM (R TYPE) eeererreeetseestetertemtmumiuiiiininii, Fig 135
REAR MOUNT SYSTEM (C TYPE) te-srereersetersoneassrteerinteeriniemnniennttennieeniins . Fig 136
FLOOR SYSTEM (TK527, 532 =S, U TYPE EXCEPT C) reeeeeeee- et Fig. 137
FLOOR SYSTEM (C TYPE) ++eeveeeeerrsseeeesrauecsraniuneesaniniecans e Fig. 138
FLOOR SYSTEM (TK538 —S TYPE EXCEPT C)-rereereseresesueesnnciesnncniccnnes Fig 139
FLOOR SYSTEM (TK532 — P TYPE EXCEPT () -etsrerreerreerrsseessseessuresarseanns Fig. 140
FLOOR SYSTEM (TK538 — P TYPE EXCEPT C)-rreeerrrreerrersersnrarieansieeeninunens Fig 141
BATTERY (DELKOR) SYSTEM:eererreeeerntertetttuiiinntiiuiiiiteinti. Fig 142
HEAD LAMP SVYSTEM vrrereeetentenrmrtostueetarmumeturmtumtsnttmmtttimetattmmmmcmmmtm Fig 143
LAMP SYSTEM (E1, EG TYPE) ++eeeeeeeeereeemmummmiiiinieitiitiiiniit Fig 144
LAMP SYSTEM (E4 TYPE EXCEPT () srreerrrrrersrnresscrerouteriiaeniiienniiannneenne Fig. 145
LAMP SYSTEM (C TYPE) ++eeeerssreesarseessuntesnuetenimttenintentitannteenreenieesnnneeaane Fig. 146
PANEL SYSTEM +eeeereeereersuurrenteetseeseessaeeresrsmmmmmmitinaaeeeeresserrrsmerr.s Fig 147
SWITCH,/SENSOR SYSTEM (SE4 TYPE) r+-eeteeereserseenssseransnrieeasnieraanns R Fig. 148
SWITCH,/SENSOR SYSTEM (SEB, UE1 TYPE) srreerssreesreesarneerasueeniinmanneernnnes Fig. 149
SWITCH,SENSOR SYSTEM (PE4 TYPE) «rreeeeseereeescvereesaenn. e Fig. 150
SWITCH,”SENSOR SYSTEM (PEB TYPE) reeeeeerrervecees R Fig 151
HARNESS SYSTEM (E4 TYPE EXCEPT () eerrerreeerrrmmneerunitiininiiiiiiii. Fig. 152
HARNESS SYSTEM (E6 TYPE) :----- e e e e e e a e et e et e eanes Fig. 153
HARNESS SYSTEM (E1 TYPE) s++eeereteutnestttettmmiitrtiiiimii i Fig 154
HARNESS SYSTEM (PC TYPE) +++eeeerrevnnrstsstrmtmiiiintiiiiiiesiiii i Fig 155
HARNESS SYSTEM (SC TYPE) e+ eteteeenestetueremnmuaettumiiaimetiintettitetiii. Fig 155-1-
HARNESS (CAB) SYSTEM (C TYPE) ++vveeenesrrrresmrenererietcneanennnnnneniiiieeeeas Fig. 156
SWITCH (PTO) SYSTEM (S, P TYPE) «t-reesrereortersutenessetaneenintanseenesnneananns Fig 157
MIRROR SYSTEM (C TYPE) eeresretrerstmuuinntttimimiiniiitiitiii ittt Fig. 158
FRAME (FRONT) SYSTEM {C TYPE) rrorrreerrreratrtesnueentesittesniessinesnne s Fig 159

FRAME (REAR) SYSTEM (C TYPE) ..................................................... veseenns Fig.



30

6005-201U

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

/}29-2%

12
11{ s
14

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 : 1168 REMARKS
c |E3crBOG c|L (P

22A| 6294-453-002-00 | DOWEL £ ek

23 [ 6213-721-007-00 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN * 1

24 | 6213-319-001-00 | CONNECTOR, 0IL FILTER * I

25 [ 6211-281-015-00 | COVER/INIECTIONPUNP ¥

25A| 6211-281-015-10 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP ¥ | e 1

26 [6211-292-001-20 | GASKET/COVER * 1

27 | 6901-910-614-00 | BOLT * | e

2741 6209-030-097-00 | BOLT/¥S ¥ | gk

28 | 6215-549-013-00 | PIN * D

29 | 6211-760-020-00 | LEVELGAGE « | LT

29A| 6211-760-020-10 | LEVELGAGE * | e 1

30 | 6211-766-006-10 | GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP * L

31 | 6211-751-002-00 | CAP/OILFILLER * I

32 | V720-103-502-50 | 0-RING/P25 * S




40

FIG. 13 PISTON
S S
= :
&\Vy — oA
K\—/A
T T
INe——he 3
\-ﬁ .
= (' \63
2 b ] ’
hA 6~6B-
e
— A :
! \E N
7A \ < \
) {
s &
8005-3400
s |TYPE OF MODEL| I | Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P I— T|O|R REMARKS
C |E3CFBOG cl|L|P
1 [6212-111-061-10 | PISTON ¥ | i
1A[ 6212-111-061-20 | PISTON * | ok 1
1B| 6212-111-061-30 | PISTON * ssos 1
1IC{ 6212-111-061-40 | PISTON ¥ s 1
2 (6212-121-020-00 | RING/PISTON SET | b |
24| 6212-121-020-10 [ RING/PISTON SET * | g 1
3|6512-211-018-00|PIN, PISTON * 3
4 |6909-950-115-00 | RING SNAP * 6
56212-230-005-00 | CONNECTINGROD  ASSY ¥ | om
54| 6212-230~011-00 | CONNECTINGROD  ASSY * | o
6 | 65212-235-002-00 | BOLT/CONNECTINGROD amaEeee
6A| 6212-235-002-10 | BOLT/CONNECTINGROD ¥ | 5 3
68| 6212-235-002-20 | BOLT/CONNECTINGROD ¥ ol |||
7 (6209-440-002-00 | NUT R N e
74| 6209-440-002~-10 | NUT/FLANGE O
8§ | 6212-261-009-10 | BEARING/CON ROD * 6




50

FIG. 22 INJECTION PUMP

2320
l 20A
.
RN el
ASN 21 5
9 J\M Q\\; 22 3425 26
- A 0
\\\\\\ \:::\Qib 28 25A ~i

N

2 19 45— %
[44 -~ ,5—\\} S
4 ) 1N ﬁ\ 34
- 44N ~
. (39 e ~
5 A sl 3 >

2 » -

oS
18
A

10 [ 6215-621-017-00

CAMSHAFT/IN] PUMP

6(05-510G
s [TYPE OF MODEL| ! [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P — T|O|R REMARKS
C |E3crBos c P
1 [6215-600-104-10 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY £ FIG 032
2 (6219-752-006-00 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0. 3 £ 0
3 |6219-752-007-00 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.1 [ * | | | | | |
4 [ 6219-752-008-00 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0. 2 * e
5|6219-752-009-00 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 % I
6 [6219-752-010-00 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5 « [ T T 1
7|V211-560-802-00 [BOLT/M8X20 | ¥ q
8 |6909-110-508-00 | NUT/MS8 o el
9 | 6909-150-508-00 | FASHER 2

11 | 6212-524-006-00

GEAR/INJECTIONPUNMP

11A1 6212-524-006-10

GEAR/INJECTIQNPUMPV

12 [ 6808-000-716-00

KEY

13 | v600-110-620-30

BEARING, RB/6203

14 | V500-~110-600-40

BEARING, RB/6004

15 1| 6212-535-008-00

PLATE/THRUST/INIPUMP

16 [6901-810-612-00

BOLT, SEMS/M6X12

*

*
. *
17 | 6215-520-001-00 | FLYFEIGHT £ | ol
174) 6215-520-007-10 ) FLYWEIGHT thwssy e LT
18 | 6209-030-043-00 | BOLT/M6X10 | 0 1
19 [ 6215-526-001-10 | PIECE, THRUST * 1
20 | 6215-541-001-00 | ARM, FLOATING el Ty
20A| 6215-541-001-10 | ARM/FLOATING covp | x| i | o
21 | 6215-543-002-10 | RINK/CONTROL P s B S B

22 | 6215-542-006-00| PIN, CONTROL *
23 |[V710-140-004-00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E [ *[ 1T
*

24 | 6215-549-031-10 | SPRING/SETTING | % o
______ 6215-541-016-20 | ARM/TENSION EREE
25| 6215-541-016-30 | ARM/TENSION e

26 | 6215-549-038-00 | CASE/ADAPTER *




60

FIG. 31

2~11——=¢
: 12
S 13
14
L 15-

—8
S—17

16

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215— 300 — 031 — 00 ON Fig.21

§215-3000

' S |TYPE OF MODEL| L | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P — 7|6 |R REMARKS
¢ [E3craos c P

1 |6215-330-022-00 | HOLDER/NOZZLE  ASSY | % | 0

2 [ 6215-345-044-00 | SHIN/0. 10 ¥ | s |

3 (6215-345-045-00 | SHIN/0. 20 * | s

4 6215-345-046-00 | SHIN/0. 30 * | s

5 6215-345-047-00 | SHIN/0. 40 * | e

6 |[6215-345-048-00 | SHIK/0. 50 * | b

7 6215-345-049-00 | SHIN/0.52 s

8 |6215-345-050-00 | SHIN/0. 54 * | e

9 | 6215-345-051-00 | SHIM/0. 56 ¥ | g

10 | 6215-345-052-00 | SHIN/O. 58 ElA

11 [6215-345-053-00 | SHIM/0. 80 * | g

12 [ 6215-343-002-00 | SPRING, NOZZLE ERa

13 | 6215-342-002-00 | SEAT, SPRING ks

14 | 6215-339-004-00 | SPACER Era

15 | 6215-332-006-00 | NUT/NOZZLERETAINING £ | i

16 | 6215-311-028-00 | NOZZLE ASSY | * | win

17 |6215-359-003-00 | GASKeT | £ | g

18 |6215-359-004-00 | NUT T A




70

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

! {3
\¢ . gy )
/Q o) / _/‘\J// 4 F}>
NS
/ /“/,‘ ) ///\_// ] ".v' _ /;N’\ v
- N - ~ . -7
RS
=4 ‘\~ ~ i -
T
AN
3-1
6005-140
S |TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION z £30DB10 g 0] !; REMARKS
1 6214-141-023-00 | MANIFOLD/EXHAUST | 1rTrrrT
6214-145-004-20 | GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD * 1T rtr Y9y
3 |V211-560-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X25 7T * §




80

FIG. 11

6005-301B

VALVE

S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS

C |E3CDB1O clL|P
1 | 6212-551-008-00| VALVE/INTAKE e
1A| 6212-551-012-00 | VALVE/INTAKE * | i
2 |6212-552-008-00 | VALVE/EXHAUST * CHN I
3|6212-561-003-00| SPRING/VALVE * s 11!
4 [ 6212-563-001-00 | SEAT, VALVE SPRING | S T
5|6212-565~-001-00| CUTTER, VALVE * 12
6 |6212-571-002-20 | TAPPET % 6
7/6212-575-003-00 | PUSHROD * 6
8 [6212-600-009-10 | ROCKERSHAFT ASSY | % L
9 | 6212-611-004-10 | ROCKERARN O
10 | 6212-620-008-10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY * L
11 |6212-626-002-10 ] PLUG * N
12 6212-628-006-00 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT |+ | 2. | | | |
124/ 6212-628-010-00 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT s | el
13 | 6212-628-007-00 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT x| el
134/ 6212-628-011-00 | RRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | ¥ | b
14 | 6209-940-004-00 | SPRING £ | |
15 | V704-140-016-00D | RING, SNAP/16 C | | 11
16 | 6212-616-002-00 | SCRE¥ ADJUST £ | °
17 [ 6209-409-003-00 | NUT « ST
18 | 6200-000-0p2-00 ] BOLT * !
19 [6212-619-001-20 | SPACER/ROCKERARM | ol U1
20 | 6901-055-855-00 | BOLT/M8X55 * I
21 ([6909-110-508-00 | NUT/H8 * :
22 | 6909-164-508-00 | WASHER, PL/MS8 NN
22A| 6209-500-005-00 | FASHER/08X15. 5X1. 6 B




90

FIG. 20 COOLING FAN (No.71930~)

=4 >§ )
i
6005-480F
S |TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
C |E3CDBI0 clL|P
1|6213-660-015-00 | FAN/COOLING * | k-
2 16213-641-022-00 | PULLEY/FATERPUMP £ b
3 16213-669-012-00| SPACER/FAN/53 an
416209-030-092-00 | BOLT/¥S * ool |
5 |6213-671-029-00 | BELT/VR5A38.5 ¥ | e




100

6005-999D

FIG. 29 REPAIR PARTS (2) (OPTION)

4_1 g
O S N 18—-31@& 1 32
TN R o=/ i 21 ”
J\Jp\\\lj Zj/'///fi | A 0 2?79—148—30 “
= k£§><jf@ E]¢7;;/ 3 I
x/— v @ /yﬁ T S
G%) /Vﬁ///ﬁ{; /%
|:. 64 CL 2 i >,
S A T T 2
Q U ; 15 ]//\\ @/ :
P T
S 3 3-1

\
N

¢

%

=&

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION I : 1168 REMARKS
C |E3CDBI1O clC|p
1 | 6287-810-028-00| REPAIR/ENGINE  SET T I
2 6212-569-002-00 | SEAL, 0IL T 6
3|6211-141-023-50 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD T v
4|6211-173-005-00 | SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER T I
5 | 6909-572-008-00 | PACKING I 2 2
6 |6214-115-003-10| GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD T T
7/6214-145-004-20 | GASHET/EXD MANIFOLD | T | ! N
8 | 6211-258-001-00 | SEAL, BEARING CAP T 4
9 | 6211-258-002-00 | SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 T CAN
10 [6209-625-003-20 | OILSEAL T U
11 [6211-292-001-20 | GASKET/COVER T L
12 | 6209-625-002-00 | SEAL, 0IL I 2 e
13 | 6209-500-003-00 | FASHER/08X14X01 T 2
14 [6211-312-005-10 | GASKET/GEARCASE T I
15| 6211-312-006-10 | GASKET/PLATE T S
16 [ V723-102-005-00 | 0-RING 14 S50 T L
17 |V720-113-502-20 | RING/O T '
18 | V721-103-104-00 | 0-RING/G40 T N,
19 |V721-103-105-00| 0-RING/G50 T !
20 | 6213-743-002-10 | GASKET/HOUSING T o
21 | V723-102-005-50 | 0-RING T !
22 [ 62089-630-002-10 | GASKET T e




110

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER
4——_——_?
=
3 \\Z/}J
5
2 ) J} -
77 é /
~ <
S 5 o
\@.\ A .
‘ ; > ’
) ]/ & X
‘\~/P- N 2 5
&\_\ ~. \/\\_/?/
s N N \|’~/
10 k‘\ v
. N
= \X —6
&/ 9 "
9A
6005-110B
R S [TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P = T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | E3coTB clL|P
1 (6211-170-007~20 | COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD * 1
2 | 6211-178-011-20 | RUBBERFLANGE * I
3(6211-291-0610-00 | COVER/BLOWBY * I
4 |V185-164-008-30 | SCREW/TAPPING * i
5|6211-751-001-10 | CAP, 0IL FILLER * I
6 ({6211-173-005-00 | SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER * T
716209-480-002-00 | NUT, CAP * i
8 | 6909-572-008-00 | PACKING * 2
9 |6209-366-005-00 | HOSE/BLOWRY £ | o
9\ 6209-366-005-10 | HOSE/BLOWBY £ | el 1
10 | JO61-213-018-00 | CLAMP/WIRE/13-18 * 1




120

FIG. 10

=7/
/o0

TIMING GEAR CASE

A 5
Y o ®
\\\\ 9 44
N %%@
% \@
) g
)16-16A‘2 19
, 18
6005-240B
s |TypE OF MODEL| ! [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0O|R REMARKS
c | E3coTB c|L|pP
25 |P117-303-003-00 | PIN/SNAP * 2
26 (6215-542-005-00 | PIN * .
27 | 6909-202-308-00 | PLUG * .
28 | 6909-920-843-00 | PACKING | ol
284| 6209-500-003-00 | FASHER/08X14X01 ¥ | a0l
29 | 6209-740-001-00 | PIN, GROOVE * I
30 |6211-312-005-00 | GASKET/GEARCASE "R
30A| 6211-312-005-10 | GASKET/GEARCASE ¥ | e 1
31 |6213-160-002-00 | VALVE/RELIEF assY 1 L ||
32 |6213-161-001-00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE ¥ e
33 | 6213-164-001-00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE ¥ by
34 |V705-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/12 C | b
35 | 6213-160-003-00 | VALVE/RELIEF ASSY ¥ | el
35A| 6213-160-003-10 | VALVE/RELIEF ASSY | gl 1
36 | 6213-161-003-00 | PISTON/VALVE/RELIEF x|
36A| 6213-161-003-10 | PISTON/VALVE/RELIEF £ | gl 1
37 | 6213-164-001-00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE £ bl | |1
38 | ¥705-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/12 C k|
39 | 6209-050-001-00 | BOLT/M6 % I
40 [6209-050-002-00 | BOLT/M6 FEE
41 [ 6909-110-406-00 | NUT % 2
42 | 6218-3106-003-i06 | DRIVE/TACHONETE ASSY | % | iy
4241 6219-310-003-20 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY £l ks 1
42 1v723-102-002-40 | RING/O * I
44 | 6901-910-616-00 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X16 * 2
45 [3625-540-004-00 | CAP, BLANK/30 " T
46 [6211-311-013-00 | PLATE/FRONT * 1
47 | 6211-312-006-00 | GASKET/PLATE xSl
47A| 6211-312-006-10 | GASKET/PLATE * | e 1]
48 | 6902-050-816-00 | BOLT x| [




130

6005-4206

FIG. 18 WATER PUMP
I
i7 jg B ({ /,/y/
TN N\ e )

NS o
1 { 0 S—>
A

S |TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P - T|0|R REMARKS
C | E3CDTB clL|pP
1|6213-610-011-00| WATERPUNP ASSY | b
1A 6213-610-011-10 | WATERPUNP ASSY £ e 1
2| 62183-611-006-00| BODY/WATERPUMP * !
3 |162183-631-002-00 | BEARING/¥ATER PUMP * !
4 | 6213-631-005-00| BEARING/WATERPUMP * !
5|6218-622-002-10| SEAL SET/WATER PUMP * !
6 |6213-621-003-00| ROTOR/WATERPUMP * 1
7 1 6213-642-002-00| SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE * ! _
8 | 6213-613-002-10| GASKET * D
9 (6213-612-004-00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP * 1
10 | 6213-618-003-00 | SCREW/WATER PUMP * 3
11 | 6213-618-002-00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP * N
12 16213-619-009-00 | PIPE/WATERPUMP * 1
13 | V721-103-104-00| 0-RING/G40 * !
14 | 6909-110-508-00| NUT/MS8 * e
15| 6909-150-508-00 | ¥ASHER * 2
16 |6213-729-004-10 | HOSE/RUBBER * 1 Ty
17 | 6213-729-005-00 | HOSE/RUBBER | el L
174 6213-729-013-00 | HOSE/RUBBER | e
17| 6213-729-013-10 | HOSE/RUBBER | el 1 I
18 | 6213-719~-002-00| JOINT * 1
19 | J061-210-015-00 | CLAMP/¥IRE/10-15 * 2
20 | JOB61-216-020-00 | CLAMP/WIRE/16-20 * 2
21 1 6§213-716-003~-10 1 HOUSING/THERMOSTAT % !
22 | 6213-743-002-10| GASKET/HOUSING * 1
23 | V211-560-802-00 | BOLT/M8X20 ¥ 1
24 | 6209-030-006-00 | BOLT/M8X75 * 1
25 | 6513-770-022-10 | THERMOSTAT * L
26 | 6213-711-003-20 | PIPE, ¥ATER OUTLET * st
27 | V723-102-005-50 | O-RING * L




140

FIG. 26
2
1 2A
@% .

ELECTRIC (2) (No.1~53700)

7
o
PR >
o =
& 6%_9
gé_ES /@ \lﬁj
= s
6005-820G
S |TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P — T|O|R REMARKS
C |E3CDTB clL|P
______ 1 /6281-971~-003-00 | SFITCH/OILPRESSURE £ | e
2| 6582-450-018-00 | NETER, THERNO * | e
24/ 6282-450-006-00 | THERMOMETER £ Nl
3 /6281-410-010-00 | GLOWPLUG 3
416219-732-012-00 | CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG * | s
5 /6281-420-001-00 | RESISTANCE * ol
6 1 6281-910-003-00 | SOLENOID * |
7|6209-630-002-10 | GASKET # | el L
8 16901-810-612-00 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 # | el Ly
9 | 6281-920-001-00 | RELAY, SOLENOID * :

-53700




150

§281-2000

FIG. 35

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 020 — 00 ON Fig.24

_ ) _ s [TYPE oF WooELT 1 Tc TG FEMARKS

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Ieacors E19 R ‘

] |[6281-222-012-00 | PULLEY I I e e

2 | 6281-229-002-00 | NUT T R

3 | 6281-229-003-00| COLLOR * | o

4 6281-221-007-00 | ROTOR AssY e L

5 | 6281-229-004-00 | COVER, BEARING s |l

6 | 6281-229-032-00| BEARING/BALL * | ol ||

7 16281-213-017-00 | FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY | % |

8§ [6281-2298-006-00| PLATE ¥ | ek

9 | 6281-229-007-00 | BOLT | e | L
10 |6281-229-008-00 | BOLT * | g

11 |6281-229-033-00 | BEARING/BALL ¥ | o

12 | 6281-214-003-00 | FRAME L R
13 [6281-214-004-00| COVER ¥ | -

14 ([ 6281-229-029-00 | HOLDER ASSY ¥ | g

15 |6281-229-011-00 | BUSH * | -

16 |2145-161-211-00 | HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY | ® | sk

17 | 6281-215-001-00 | BRUSH * | g

18 | 6281-216-001-00 | SPRING LT R i
19 | 6281-2298-012-00 | BOLT * | -

20 | 6281-229-013-00 | BOLT $ | e

21 |[6281-228-014-00 | BOLT LAY R
22 | 6281-229-015-00 | BOLT AN
23 | 6281-229-016-00 | NUT ¥ | s

24 | 6281-229-017-00 | BOLT o |
%5 [6281-229-018-00 | NUT ¥ | iz

% | 6281-271-002-00 | REGULATOR ASSY | # | | | | |




FIG. 8
(ENGINE)
~ 34—ﬁ
~ 1
%@f 19
3 32 il e
18—

36~—/

14 13
1213FJ'17 Se—11
I

B8

%

@k/ ﬁ%@—m

MUFFLER SYSTEM (TK538 — EXCEPT C TYPE)

% o -
&
@ (ENGINE)

\ 30

%) (

7
1674~108
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL 1 1&/C REMARKS
' C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|p ‘
1 |1674-105-001-00 | ADAPTER/EXHAUST 3 I
2 | V251-340-802-50 | BOLT/STUD * 4
3 |3678-332-001-00 | GASKET * r
""" 4 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * 8
""" 5 | V304-460-008-00 | NUT/M8 % 3
6 | 6222-147-001-00 | GASKET/MUFFLER * I
""" 7 1642-105-300-00 | MUFFLER coMp | % | L
8 | 1544-103-004-00 | NUT/M8 BNES N
9 | 1642-105-004-00 | PIPE * N
10 | 1444-101-440-00 | CLAMP COMP IEN !
11 | V201-261-006-50 | BOLT/M10X65 * !
12 | V401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/M10 * oYt
13 | V411-260-010-00 | WASHER/M10 * N
14 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT Y i
15 | 1674-105-240-00 | PIPE CONP | * e oy
16 |1674-105-220-00 | PIPE/TAIL/UNDER COMP | # I
17 |[V211-360-801-60 [ BOLT, SEMS  (SP) E) oty
18 | 1444-101-440-00 | CLAYP COMP * oy
19 | V201-261-006-50 | BOLT/N10X65 IR 1T rt1tT
20 | VA01-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/M10 x ey
21 [ VA11-260-010-00 | WASHER/N10 % 2
22 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT x| 1
23 | 1560-105-251-00 | CLAKP | i
24 | V201-260-808-00 | BOLT/M 8X80 x| 1
2 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 * A
26 | v4D1-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 ) 1t
27 | ¥304-260-008-00 | NUT/H 8 * o .
28 [1674-105-250-10 | PLATE coyp | % | | | T lrTr o
29 |¥211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS x| 2 -
30 | 1674-105-002-10 | PLATE * I




FIG. 15

MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (TK532 —U TYPE)

169

1673-120
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION p|——PEOF MODEL 1116181  RemARKs
i B C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 c|L|P
1 [1650-120-230-00 [ COVER/SINGLE/22 ASSY | * N
2 | 1650-120-240-00 | DISK/CLUTCH/225 COMP | # el
2A| 1690-120-200-10 | DISK/CLUTCH/225 COMP | # -
3 | 1594-121-211-00 | FACING * 2
4 | 1561-121-212-40 | RIVET * i8
5 [1415-121-009-00 | BOLT, REAMER/M8X25 * 2
6 | V401-160-008-00 | FASHER, SP/N 8 * 2
7 |V211-560-802-50 | BOLT, SENS/M8X25 7T | # i 4
8 | 1560-120-001-50 | NETAL/INPUT * T
9 | V304-460-008-00 | NUT/MS * e
10 |V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/¥ 8 * 8
11 [1560-12D-003-00 ( GASKET I N
12 [ 1673-120-001-00 | SLEEVE ® | IO N
12| 1673-120-001-10 | SLEEVE x| | e 1
| 13 | 1445-120-002-00 | BEARING, CLUTCH RS. | * YT
14 [ 1432-120-004-00 | SPRING, TENSION/31 * K
15 | 1560-120-002-30 | METAL/SLEEVE % E
16 | V211-660-802-00 | BOLT/8X20 EX N ¥
17 | V721-103-106-00 | 0-RING/G60 X N




FIG. 25

1674-209A

CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (U TYPE)

179

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 | I YPE OF MODEL |11/818 REMARKS

C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 cl|LC|p
1 | 1560-208-001-60 | GEAR, HERICAL/14 * I
2 | V654-420-262-00 | BEARING, NR * !
3 | 1560-208-023-00 | RING, SNAP * !
""" 4 | V600-110-630-40 | BEARING, RB/6304 % L
5| 1560-208-002-00 | BEARING, BALL 2 :
6 | V704-140-030-00 | RING, SNAP/30 C ¥ N
7 | 1560-208-018-40 | WASHER/30X46X2 I !
""" 8 | 1560-208-021-40 | FASHER/30X46X5 | i
9 | 1594-209-001-00 | GEAR, HERICAL/35 * A
94| 1674-209-003-00 | GEAR/HELICAL/35 I L
10 | V654-432-372-30 | BEARING, KT/323723 * 1 11Tt
11 | 1560-208-016-40 | BUSH/28X46X34 ) L B
12 | 1568-209-002-00 | HUB * !
13 | 1560-208-022-40 | COUPLING/51X68X18 * L
14 | 1594-209-002-00 | GEAR, HERICAL/30 * STy
14A| 1674-209-004-00 | GEAR/HELICAL/30 * e
15 | V654-432-372-30 | BEARING, KT/323723 * !
16 | 1560-208-009-30 | BUSH/28X32X31 * T T
17 | V706-140-050-00 | RING/SNAP * 2
18 | 1594-209-003-00 | GEAR, HERICAL/25 * 1
184] 1674-209-005-00 | GEAR/HELICAL/27 * o
19 | v654-432-372-30 | BEARING, KT/323723 | % !
20 | 1560-208-009-30 | BUSH/28X32X31 * e
21 | 1560-208-010-4D | FASHER/28X46X3 * e
22 | 1568-209-002-00 | HUB B3 o
3 [ 1560-208-022-40 | COUPLING/51X68X18 * 1T 1Tt
24 | 1594-208-004-00 | GEAR, HERICAL/22 % ol 4yt
24A| 1674-208-006-00 | GEAR/HELICAL/22 ¥ el Lt
25 | VB54-430-352-40 | BEARING, NR/KT303524 | % !
26 | V706-140-050-00 | RING/SNAP * M




FIG. 35

1640-223

N\

N\
\? (S.P TYPE)
I

3

(s,P TYPE) b

%T%

.

/g\(
5 D

I

/ U 1YPE) 7 ] 4
(S, P TYPE)
36-1
2
, /J/ 36-2 . ;o‘
= <

189

MAIN CHANGE SHIFTER SYSTEM

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION p [ rPE OF MODEL 1S |8| RemaRks
' C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 c/L|P

1 | 1561-223-002-50 | METAL/MAIN x| ! ! !

2 | V201-360-805-00 | BOLT/M8X50 * 2 2 2
3| V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/N 8 * L 2 z

4 | 1560-223-008~50 | SEAL | ! ! !

5| Vv201-360-806-0B | ROLT/SEAL B ! : :

6 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * ! ! !

7 |V201-360-805-0B | BOLT/SEAL ) KA ! ot

8 | 1560-223-001-80 | FORK/SHIFT/NAIN * N ! :
9 [1674-223-001-00 | FORK/SHIFT/MAIN/3RD/ | * | ' | ' Tl
10 | 1560-223-001-80 | FORK/SHIFT/MALN B 2




1673-250

FIG. 45

SUB COUNTER SYSTEM

199

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ,§ TYPE OF MODEL + 8 (RB REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 |1560-250-001-50 | GEAR/33-11T * 1 1 1
V600-110-620-50 | BEARING, RB/6205 * L 1 1
3 | V600-110-600-40 | BEARING, RB/6004 * 2 2 2




209

FIG. 55 CABLE (REVERSE) SYSTEM (S, U TYPE)

2
o F/ 53~ 6

s

q
4 :
k] i ’z@/
aN ﬁ %
wp 5
7
37-14 3 )
1561-284
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION B |- —YPE OF MOBEL . \5|8| RemARks
' C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|p
1 | 1561-284-200-10 | CABLE/REVERSE ASSY * ! ! !
""" 2 [1432-242-001-00 | PIN £ | ] rp e
""" 3 | V411-260-008-00 ( WASHER, PL/M 8 x| 2 2
4 |v500-162-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 * e 2
5 |V211-560-801-60 | BOLT, SEHS B ! !
6 | 1561-284-001-00 | STAY | s ' oo
7 |V211-660-801-60 | BOLT/H8X16 x| 2 e




(TK527, 532) 2

FIG. 65

WHEEL PINION SYSTEM

219

(TK538)7
63-15
/ o~
_/—\/ //
N /’//‘
<\_/\\
) T
\///mic') 1 (1527, 532)
_ /'5/ ‘%/Qﬂ 6 (1K538)
e % A
,'K \a N e 1 T 5
> R
63-14 ( Q
42-1 A
1594-306
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
o 5\
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 (1507-323-001-00 | PINION, WHEEL (10) L. 0 | # ! L
2 | 1507-323-002-00 | PINION, WHEEL (10)R.H | # 1 1
3 | 1594-306-001-00 | BEARING/BALL6208RSH2 | * 2 2 2
4 |1507-323-004-20 | COLLAR, THRUST A i 2
5 | V706-140-040-00 | RING/SNAP * 2 2 2
6 |1642-306-001-00 | PINION/HERICAL/10/LH | # !
7 |1642-306-002-00 | PINION/HERICAL/10/RH | # L




1594-314

FIG. 74

14
15 15 14A

BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM

229

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION r§ TYPE_OF MODEL + cC> S REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|pP

1 |1673-314-200-00 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET * 1 1 L

2 | V511-100-805-00 | PIN, TAPER/8X50 * 1 L 1

3 | 1673-314-220-10 | LOCKPLATE COMP | * I 1 I 1
4 | 3560-203-004-00 | SPRING, CONE * 1 i T

5 | P120-605-031-00 | U-NUT * 1 i 1

6 | V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20C * 1 1 !

7 | 1594-314-230-20 | PEDAL/BRAKE/RH ASSY | # t 1 1 3
77777 8 |A101-251-008-00 | BUSH/20X23X20 * 2 2 2

9 | 1524-122-001-00 | PAD EY 2 2

10 | 1560-314-250-30 | ROD COMP * 2 2 T

11 [ 1432-242-001-00 | PIN * 1 1 1

12 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 x| 1 4 o

13 | V500-162-502-00 | PIN, SPLIT/2.5X20 x| 1 ! !

14 | 1404-120-008-00 | SPRING, CLUTCH * 2 2 e

14A 1673-314-001-00 | SPRING/HE106 x| 2 2 2

15 | 1560-132-001~-10 | TUBE * 2 2 2

16 | 1504-314-210-20 | FRAME ASSY | # | ! I o

17 | 3670-703-008-00 | BUSH/20X23X20 * 2 2 2

18 | 1560-314-291-00 | BUSH/16X18X15 * I i r

19 | 1560-314-002-00 | PLATE * I i r

20 | V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | # 4 1 1

21 | ¥211-360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 * ¢ 2 ¢




FIG. 84

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

239

1617 1113 14
11A

82-1
N
~
~u

1673-407

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION B TYPE OF MODEL 5 REMARKS

- C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 L

1 |1560-407-260-50 | STEERING/POWER ASSY | # 1 1 1 FIG 211

2 | 1594-407-201-00 | ARM * I 1 i

3 | 1444-408-202-00 | NUT, CASTLE/M27X1.5 * t 1 !

4 | V500-165-005-00 | PIN, SPLIT/5X50 ¥ 1 i L

5| 1560-406-002-00 | BOLT/SM/M14X1. 5X35 * § 6 6

6 | 1560-406-003-00 | WASHER, SP/M14 * § § §

7 | 1560-406-001-00 | JOINT N ' !

8 | V211-560-803-00 | BOLT/M8X30 * 1 i 1

9 | K135-013-000-00 | PUMP, GEAR ASSY * I I 1

10 | K135-013-100-00 | PUMP, GEAR SET * Yl ol i

10A{ K135-013-100-10 | PUKP SET | % S| sl s

11 | K135-017-006-00 | COVER, PUMP * Ye| el -4

11A| K135-015-002-00 | COVER, PUNP * e N

12 | V744-114-280-70 | SEAL, 0IL * L 1 L

13 | V721-113-105-00 | 0-RING HS90 G50 * I 1 1

14 | V720-112-402-20 | 0-RING/P22 * 1 1 1

15 | V720-111-900-60 | 0-RING PG HS90 * I i i

16 | K135-002-009-00 | BOLT/M8X28 11T * 6 6 §

17 | VAD1-170-008-00 | S. ¥ * 8 8 §

18 | 1404-503-006-00 | PACKING, OIL PUMP * I 1 I

19 | 1617-102-007-00 | CLAMP * I ! L

20 | 1673-407-230-10 | TANK/OIL COMP | # L L 1

21 | V211-360-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) x| 2 2 2

22 | V782-160-000-4B | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL * 1 L r

23 | 1518-407-240-00 | CAP, OIL (B) ASSY * I I L

24 [1518-306-203-00 | PACKING * 1 I I

25 | 1614-407-260-00 | FILTER/0IL ASSY | # ! ! !

26 | V720-102-401-20 | 0-RING/P12 * : ! i

27 | V720-103-503-10 | 0-RING P31 * I I I

28 | V210-360-601~-60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 * ! ! !




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+PC+TK527+TK532+TK538+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1674+097

249

FIG. 90 TIE ROD SYSTEM

18—
il :;j [1743% T8
. ‘ﬁ ; 7
=7 g _6_—5 151 ,,@%4—2
1 // )
89-28 ,,ﬁ/—j 16 //J ' o
b — 19 3
T‘(< 3 f\@\%? — 6~
N | ey
! %N | éﬁ . 89-26—

1561-436
‘ ] R s TYPE OF MODEL 1 fclae
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION P e T Teea [ Theas T|oR REMARKS
1 [1561-436-003-00 | ROD/TIE/LH * T I T
2 [1561-436-004-00 | ROD/TIE/RH * ! ! Tty
3 | 1421-403-001-00 | NUT * 2 N ey
4 [ 1421-403-002-00 | NUT, LH THREAD/N17 £ e N 2
5 | 1421-400-054-10 | END, ROD/L-R ASSY % N N I
6 | 1404-402~-001-00 | COVER, DUST # | ] 2 ‘el
7 [1421-403-003-00 | NUT, SLOTTED/M12P1.25 | % | ° el ey
8 | V500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 | % | 2 2 e [
9 |1404-402-005-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE | & | ° 2 2 R
1 1 1

10 | 1421-400-055-00 | END, ROD RH ASSY
11 | 1404-402-001-00 | COVER, DUST

E

*
12 | 1421-403-003-00 | NUT, SLOTTED/M12P1.25 | # ! 1 !
13 | v500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 *

14 | 1404-402-005-00 ! !

15 1444-404-210-10 ' '

16 {1404-402-001-00 | COVER,DUST (% | '} ! L

17 | 1421-403-003-00 | NUT, SLOTTED/N12P1. 25 | * | ' | ! 1t
18 | V500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3  X20 s 1 ! Y rrtrr
19 | 1432-406-212-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE/EMGF * o DR




259

FIG. 99 SLOW RETURN SHAFT SYSTEM

2
#
=T

& \" 5 (TK532, 538)
C 6 (TK527)

TS, iibﬁ%
101"1 3

1560-507B
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION B |Yrt OF MODEL 111§ IR REMARKS
' C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 c|lL
1 (1444-503-006-00 | PLUG/M22 * ! ! !
2 |V720-112-402-00 | 0-RING/P20 * ! ! !
3 |1560-511-001~-00 | HOSE/80 * ! ! !
4 |V201-260-801-20 | BOLT/M 8X12 | F : ¢
5 |1563-507-221~10 | SHAFT, SLOW RETURN * ! !
*

1564-507-230~10 | SHAFT/SLO¥ RETURN L

52l




1641-518

FIG.107

L O
\l):[l “y}-105-38

L

269

PIPING (SUB) SYSTEM (P TYPE)
1¢ 9
w1

15— 13

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL |1 163 REMARKS
c | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|p
1 | K256-001-000~-00 | REDUCE VALVE ASSY | # t ! FIG 209
2 |1701-509-320-10 | ADAPTER/L/G1/4 ASSY | # I L
3 |V720-112-401-10 | RING/O ok 1 I
4 | 1650-508-002-00 | FILTER/LINE/12X18X15 | # L o
5 |Vv200-360-604-50 | ROLT * 3 3
6 | Y401-160-006-00 | WASHER, SP/M 6 * 3 3
7 |1641-516-031-00 | HOSE/OIL 2 ! i
8 | 1673-782-016-00 | CLIP/HOSE/17-20 * 2 ?
9 [1641-516-350-00 | PIPE/PTO COMP | # L L
10 | 1641-516-360-00 | PIPE/PTO COMP | * 1 !
11 [ 1656-509-002-00 | ADAPTER/T/M16 ¥ 1 1
12 | K275-001-000-00 | SOLINOID VALVE ASSY | * ! I FIG 210
13 | 1656-508-310-10 | ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY | % 1 el
14 | V720-112-401-10 | RING/O * i i
15 | K275-001-003-00 | PLUG (PF1/4) * i i
16 | V720-102-401-10 | 0-RING/P11 * I T
17 | 1650-509-004-00 | GASKET/4¥D/PT0 * I I
18 | V201-260-804-50 | BOLT/M 8X45 * 2 2
19 | V401-160-008-00 | ¥ASHER, SP/M 8 * 2 2
20 | 1641-516-370-00 | PIPE/CONTROL/PS COMP | % L f
21 | 1656-509-006-20 | ADAPTER/90° /H16 * ] I
22 | 1641-516-310-00 | PIPE/REVERSE  COMP | # ! a
23 | K200-073-000-10 | VALVE/REVERSE  ASSY | # 1 O
24 | K200-036-0D3-00 | BLOT/M5X19 * i A
25 | K270-001-003-10 | SPRING/HCOI2 * 2 e
26 | K270-001-004-00 | PLATE/SPRING * 2 2
27 | K275-001-200-00 | SOLENOID SET | # ! !
28 | K200-016-200-00 | SOLENOID SET | * ! e
29 | v723-112-002-90 | RING/O * L S
730 | K211-008-010-00 | SPRING/HC19 % 1 {




1674-530

FIG.115

6)—23
ﬁ /%’ )' 126-
41/’ /%/

VALVE (REMOTE,“2R) SYSTEM (C

|75
(,

’\/%2/

Zh

26

(RH)

279

TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ,§ TYPE OF MODEL 8 S REMARKS
c | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 L|pP

1 |1640-530-600-00 | VALVE/CONTROL,  ASSY | % 2 2 FIG 217

2 | 1614-501-003-10 | COVER * 1 1

3 |1640-530-001-10 | HETAL/BYPASS * 1 1

4 | V780-140-000-40 | PLUG/SCREW * 8 8

5 |V720-112-401-40 | 0-RING/P14 * 6 8

6 | v220-541-002-00 | SCRE¥/SOCKET * 3 3

7 |V201-261-012-00 | BOLT/M10X120 * 3 3

8 |V401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/N10 ¥ ’ ’

9 | 1640-530-260-00 | HOLDER CoMP | * 2 2

10 | v211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 ¥ 4 4

11 | 1640-530-270-10 | HOSE/660 COMP | * 1 4

12 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 * 1 1

13 | 1640-530-003-00 | CONNECTOR * 2 2

14 | 1640-530-009-00 | CONNECTOR/L ¥ 2 2

15 | 1640-530-230-00 | ARM/1ST COMP | # t 1

16 | 1640-530-330-00 | ARM/2ND COMP | * 1 1

17 | 2144-519-007-00 | PIN/06X31 * 2 i

18 | 2130-601-D18-00 | PIN, SNAP/6 * 2 2

19 | 1640-530-240-00 | LEVER/1ST COMP | # Lo el

19A| 1640-530-240-10 | LEVER/1ST COMP | * 1 Ll

20 | 1560-511-101-00 | PROTECTER * 2 2

21 | 1640-530-340-00 | LEVER/2ND COMP | #* ! !

22 | V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | % 2ol el

22A| V211-360-801-6D | BOLT, SENS  (SP) * S

23 | 1612-531-003-00 | GRIP * 2 2

24 | 1620-507-460-00 | STAY/PIPE COMP | # 2 2

25 | 1584-522-001-00 | ADAPTER/90° * 4 [

26 | V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) * 1 o

27 | 1518~903-006-00 | MARK, PORT A * 2 e

28 | 1518-903-007-00 | MARK, PORT B * 2 2




FIG.122

-~

N
[ON)
o~

~l

2)
-G — @i

NS
N

N\

Jix““\ga \ \
v "
2 N\

o

-9

X

AN
SN

289

FAN COVER SYSTEM (TK538)

/

~5

-
= |
N\ 1 ] I/

N
(]

e 30
29—% 34
45 33
1674-504
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION b TYPE OF MODEL 1+1§ (R REMARKS
i i C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 c|L|P
31 | 1560-604-017-40 | PLATE 3 2
32 | 1560-604-018-40 | ¥ASHER/13X25X02 * ¢
33 | V211-360-801-60 | BOLT, SEMNS (SP) * 4
34 |V362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER I 2
35 | 1560-604-031-00 | STAY/LH/F * I
36 | 1560-604-032-00 | STAY/RH/F * I
37 [1673-604-220-10 | PIN/LH/REAR CONP | # I
38 | 1674-604-200-10 | PIN/RH/REAR CONP | * L
39 |V211-360-801-60 | BOLT, SENS (SP) * i
40 | 1560-604~361-50 | SPRING * I
41 [1560-604-371-50 | SPRING * I
42 | 1560-604-362-50 | PIN/08X37 | * 2
43 | v362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER IE z
44 | 1425-621-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS * 2
45 | V210-360-604-00 | BOLT/SP | * 2
4541 ¥210-260-604-00 | BOLT/S [IE o
46 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 * 2
46A| 3560-503-302-00 | WASHER, ¥IRE TENSION | % &
47 |V211-360-803-00 | BOLT/H8X30 * z
48 | 1640-410-200-10 | PLATE COMP | # i
43A| 1640-410~200-20 | PLATE COMP | * e 1
49 [ 1640-410-210-00 | PLATE COMP | # i
50 | v210-360-601-60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 IE I
51 | 1594-604-220-20 | COVER/SIDE/LH  COMP | % i 4G
52 | 1594-604-230-20 | COVER/SIDE/RH  COMP | % ! | |




1694-525A

FIG.132

A

299

FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM (EXCEPT C, R TYPE)

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION r§ TYPE OF MODEL + cC> S REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 [1594-625-500-00 | RRACKET/LH COMP | * ! b !
2 | 1594-625-510-00 | BRACKET/RH COMP | * ! ! :
3 |v201-361-403-00 | BOLT/M14X30 * 8 8 8
4 | VA01-160-014-00 | WASHER, SP/N14 * 8 8 8
5 | 1482-621-011-00 | CAP, BLANK/M16 * Sal S| A
6 |1596-625-001-00 | INSULATOR * 2 2 2
7 |V201-361-202-00 | BOLT/M12X20 * ! 1 ‘
8 | V401-160-012-00 | ¥ASHER, SP/M12 * 6 i §
9 | v201~-461-207-50 | BOLT/M12X75 ¥ 2 2 2
10 | 1596-625-003-00 | PLATE/I75X75 * 2 2 2
11 (1594-625-001-00 (PLATE * 2 ¢ ¢
12 | 1504-625-220-10 | PLATE/LH COMP | * ! ' !
13 [ 1594-625-230~-10 | PLATE/RH COMP | # ! ! !
14 | 1594-625-002-00 | INSULATOR * 2 2 2
15 | v211-661-002-00 | BOLT/M10X20 ¥ 4 1 1




FIG.139

F

S

&)
N/

=)

o |
) }[ vaE]

LN f

G

S/

\

FLOOR SYSTEM (TK538 —S TYPE EXCEPT C)

123~

e

\

N S\\ e
i
N

309

§£§ 5% ; 20
, Y NN
(B6 TYPE) : 17— I///L\F/% - NS ‘
B EEL g
; PN
N § =
: /ﬂ\ \ /'/_
: /&Q g l.b
8 % X g §@>>3 - 16A
; ‘ ™~ @ < '/:\Q. PG
| AR e S
I N> N\Ergs N
i 7 (L s L
27 & 7 {& N7
: 1B T 18A ™
1674-630B
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL | . 1& 18 REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL [P
24 | 1560-630-027-20 | MAT * I
25 | 1560-630-009-50 | INSULATOR * L
26 | 1594-630-001-20 | INSULATOR/LH * i
27 | 1594-630-002-20 | INSULATOR/RH % L
28 [ 1527-604-002-00 | CLIP (B) ¥ 13
29 [1421-602-005-10 | CUSHION, B/ RUBBER * 2
30 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * 2
31 11432-616-002-00 | RUBBER, CUSHION * :
32 [1432-616-002-00 | RUBBER, CUSIION ) I
33 [ 1560-630-028-00 | CAP/30 ¥ 2
34 | 1673-630-210-00 | FRAME/LH COMP | # T 4G
35 [1673-630-220-00 | FRAME/RH COMP | % L | |




FIG.146

LAMP SYSTEM (C TYPE)

12A-12B 3_

13-13A L30R
/ %

25—
2

24A

319

e /}" | 25
—_ ’/
22 5 B 4 //
23 KQ < > N .
Lﬁ /g/l ~ . N ./
2 N L Q>>/
~. ‘)&\i:\v m. N 12
<7 .N> o 2019
N~ ‘T
et L
~138-13 18
1674-654A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TYPE OF MODEL + 8 REMARKS
- v C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL
27 | 1674-654-002-00 | STAY/REFLECTOR/RH/B | # DY




FIG.153

329

HARNESS SYSTEM (E6 TYPE)

(PE6 TYPE)4I6

4r7 4]8 5
- RP o |7 ) 5 “777\
SIS 42~ 8
=N | Sl g
J 5
& ] Leer” (@EN@ ¢ 1
‘, g a T3 \88/1 910 Q)&g
&? 12A r‘L4:—3 0 C[, \ UARNESS/ENC INE/EJRTE.
‘ O‘é 3:34A s j
—L ~ 14—
38(SE6 TYPE) ® L \ ] l ;2 U ﬂ}&/'“!&
0 39 LQP [ - l 13~ . S (ENGINE) 33
= —— g T R 2
= _ éﬁ N %\g
o — ] S5
- 53 T 212223242i ﬁﬁﬁﬁ—m-q
O Ho_Ja—mle 2 5 -
ﬁ: gE— b 26A 17 45 By %ﬂ 7
20 AN g ’ ~ Y ——] %}4{ 28 S
e N, R, | i
Q}‘ﬂ_{ N (NCOEL | 20 Bhm [ 18
I: o 42 e 36
o P N~ S < oL 7
\LO \_19{%0 C:———c:n 4|4 16— 3 3l 4'5
o5 -0 49
(PE6 TYPE) §
53
1674-666A
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION b TYPE OF MODEL 1115 I8 REMARKS
c | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clC|p B
28 [V210-360-601-60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 * T I
29 [V211-260-801-20 | BOLT, SENS (S) M8X12 | % 2 el
30 | VAO1-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * N
31 {V210-360-602~50 | BOLT/SP K : Z
32 | 3676-274-001-00 | COLLAR/D7X11X20 | * 1 i
33 [v210-360-603-50 | BOLT/SP * I I
34 [1674-666-230-00 | HARNESS/REAR/E6 ASSY | # SN Tt
34| 1674-666-230-10 | HARNESS/REAR/EG ASSY | % Wl A Y O
35 | 1560~-666-010~00 | GROMMET/30 % I 1"
36 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND, ¥IRE/140 | * I i
37 [ 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 * I T
38 (1640-666-220-00 | HARNESS/PTO ASSY | % | I i
39 | 1560-666-010-00 | GRONMET/30 ) * ! N
40 | 1560-666-212-00 | DIODE * 1 (O A
"41 | 1600-624-004-00 | HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE | # | i 1
42 [1568-668-203-00 | HARNESS, GLO¥ * I I
43 | 1614-690-001-00 | HARNESS/EARTH * i e
44 | 1650-652-254-00 | HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH | # I i
45 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND, FIRE/140 * i !
46 | 1646-666-400-20 | HARNESS/PS/PTO ASSY | # | { erTYTYTYTT
47 | 18652-654-212-00 | DIOD * 2 2
48 | 1575-623-010-00 | FUSE/32V10A * 1 o
49 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, ¥IRE/250 | | 3 CHN
50 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 x| ’ 3
51 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 x| ¢ LA
52 [ 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 * 2 2
53 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, ¥IRE/250 £ Err T




1674-682H

FIG.158

(TE532-C TYPE-No. 1~81)
(TK538~C TYPE-No. 1~123)

\ ll‘) «15A

\

11

g

‘ T ,AL6
@}&//ﬂ\/é

\

0*10 \\ Iﬁ\

NN
///P \

W
y

MIRROR SYSTEM (C TYPE)

(TK532-C TYPE-No. 82~)
(TK538-C TYPE-No. 124~)

339

S TYPE OF MODEL I[cle
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Txaz7 | Theaz | Tkeas TIo]|R REMARKS
1 |1594-682-500-10 | BRACKET/LH CONP | * Ll e
2 | 1594-682-510-10 | RRACKET/RH CONP | * bl e
3 |V211-661-002-00 | BOLT/N10X20 % - I
4 |1674-619-300-10 | NIRROR ASSY | # A
5| 1674-619-310-00 | ARM/MIRROR ASSY | * b
6 | 1674-682-001-00 | PLATE/L/62X185 * ENEER
6A| 1674-682-001-10 | PLATE * o G 1
7 |v201-361-603-00 | BOLT * a0 A
8 | ¥304-260-016-00 | NUT/M16 * G|
9 | v40D1-160-016-00 | FASHER, SP/N16 * G| s
10 | V411-260-016-00 | FASHER / M16 ¥ ol o
11 | V210-360-601-60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 * el ol
12 (1594-682-500-10 | BRACKET/LH CoMP | # L I
13 | 1594-682-510-10 | BRACKET/RH COMP | * ol
14 | V211-661-002-00 | BOLT/M10X20 x Tl
15 | 1674-619-300-00 | MIRROR ASSY | # % Zs
15A| 1674-619-300-10 | MIRROR ASSY | # Bl 1
16 | 1674-682-200-00 | STAY/BAR/16/LH COMP | # Yl
17 {1674-682-210-00 | STAY/BAR/16/RH COMP | # Yl
18 | V304-260-016-00 | NUT/M16 * S B
19 | V401-160-016-00 | FASHER, SP/M16 * il L




1534-143

FIG.167

REAR GLASS SYSTEM (C TYPE)

349

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL T S lA REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P

1 |1594-743-101-00 | GLASS/SIDE ¥ ! !

2 | 1581-740-113-00 | GROMMET * e

3 | 1566-743-102-00 | DAMPER WIND ASSY | % e 2

4 | 1581-742-105-00 | BOLT, SET/M6X14 * 4 i

5 | 1566-743~103-00 ( COLLAR/06X12X05 % 2 2

6 |1581-742-621-00 | PLATE * 2 2

7 |v3061-260-006-00 | NUT/M 6 * 2 CH
8 | V401-160-006-00 | FASHER, SP/M 6 * 2 2

9 1 1581-740-112-00 | HINGE % 2 2

10 | 1581-740-114-00 | FASHER 07X36X02 % 2 T

11 | 1566-731-107-00 | RING, RETANING/E07 * 2 2

12 | 1581-742-590-00 | HANDLE, VINDO¥ LOCK * ! !

3 | V120-266-002-00 | SCREW, SEMS % 2 2

14 | 1581-742-582-00 | INSULATOR * I B

15 | V120-366-001-60 | SCREV * 1 1

16 | 1560-743-500-00 | STRIKER * L L

17 | 1568-731-103-00 | PLATE/I 25X60 * 1 L

18 | v210-360-601-60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 * 2 2

19 [ 1581-742-102-00 | NUT, GLASS | * f s

20 | 1432-665-014-00 | GROMMET/13X17X5 * I R

21 | 1432-665-015-00 | GROMMET/6X10X5 ¥ ' !




1640~904E

FIG.176

A Aviso

]
=

oCf EsauEros |
WO DIREITA

[ A [

13

LABEL (PORTUGUESE)

359

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TKE27 | TK532 | TK538

o——

roo

TIO

REMARKS

1640-904-025-00

LABEL/C/DRIVE/P

1640-903-056-00

LABEL/¥/FAN

1640-903-057-00

LABEL/C/BATTERY

1640-903-058-00

LABEL/¥/SHIELD

1640-903-059-00

LAREL/¥/MUFFLER

1640-903-062-00

LABEL/¥/SHIELD/PTO

1640-903-061-00

LABEL/¥/ETHER

1640-903-063-00

LABEL/¥/RADIATOR

[S~ae RN - N ) R SENVCRE RE

1640-803-065-00

LABEL/D/STARTER

—t
o

1640-903-067-00

LABEL/FUEL/P

—
[

1640-903-066-00

LABEL/D/BATTERY

o
no

1640-903-069-00

LABEL/C/SHIFT

ot
wo

1640~803-052-00

LABEL/FUSE/4

N [ A A | i OTOD

y—
o

1640-903-053-00

LABEL/FILTER

[
(31

1640-903-055-10

LABEL/START/P

ja—
[=r]

1640-903-048-00

LAREL/¥/ROPS/E40P

—
-3

1584-904-002-10

LABEL/CONTROL

— | -t -




FIG.186

1594-4338

369

SPACER (AXLE) SYSTEM (E4, E6 TYPE) (OPTION)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION S TYPE OF MODEL + 8 R REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 |1504-433-220-00 | FLANGE/AXLE coMp | T 2 2 2
2 | 7963-201-003-00 | PIN, KNOK T 1 1 4
3 |V201-361-204-00 | BOLT/M12X40 T 14 N
4 | V401-160-012-00 | WASHER, SP/M12 T i i ia
5 | V3D4-460-010-00 | NUT/X10 T u u 1
6 | V721-103-108-50 | 0-RING/G85 T ! ! !
7 | 1594-433-001-00 | SHAFT/AXLE T ’ : 2
8 | 1594~433-002-00 | ROD/TIE/LH T 1 1 1
9 | 1594-433-003-00 | ROD/TIE/RH T 1 ! 1




FIG.194

HIGH HITCH SET (E4 TYPE) (OPTION)

2_
§ -1
3 @ 10-
3 9
A
"~ 10
>
/(\\/> 4L
S o C’\
' p)
) S @)
/\‘
N 8
9
7
1594-521A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION S TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
) ’ c | Tk527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 |1594-521-300-00 | HIGH-HITCH SET T ! ! 1
2| 1594-521-200-20 | PLATR COMP | T ! ! !
3 | V201-361-403-00 | BOLT/M14X30 R ! ! §
4| V401-160-014-00 | FASHER, SP/M14 T 4 N A
5 | 1594-521-001-10 | BRACKET T ! 1 1
6 | v201-361-403-00 | BOLT/M14X30 T ! ! L
7 | V4AD1-160-014-00 ( FASHER, SP/N14 T ! ! L
8 |1514-248-002-00 | PIN/19X172 T 2k ?
9 | 1510-317-220-00 | SPACER COMP T ! ! oy
10 | 1444-514-005-10 | PIN, HAIR (19) T 2 2 &




389

FIG.201 SWITCH (SAFETY /REPAIR) SET (E4, E6 TYPE) (OPTION)
2
5}1
10

1640-6667

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS

C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|p

1 |1640-666-530-00 | SWITCH/SAFETY/REPAIR | T 1 1 1

2 | 1640-666~-540-00 | HARNESS/NEUTRAL SWIT | T ! 1 1

3 |2161-506-260-00 | SENSOR ASSY | T 1 1 1

4 |2161-506-252-00 | PLATE/SENSOR T 1 ! 1

5| 1640-29D0-230-10 | BRACKET/SWITCH COMP | T ! ! !

6 [1640-290-003-00 | PLATE T ! 1 1

7 |V120-376-001-60 | SCRE¥/SP T 2 2 2

8 | 1640-290-210-10 | ARM/S¥ITCH SET T ! ! 1

9 | 1560-314-291-00 | BUSH/16X18X15 T 1 L 1

10 | 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, ¥IRE/250 T ! 1 1




K256-0010

FIG.203  COMPONENT PARTS FOR K256 — 001 — 000 — 00 ON Fig.107

399

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
C | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 |K256-001-100-00 | VALVE SET * 1 1
2 | K256-001-004-10 | SPRING (HC054) * 1 1
3 |K211-008-011-00 | PLUG * 3 :
4 [V720-112-401-40 | 0-RING/P14 * 3 3
5 | K256-001-005~-00 | SPRING (HC042) * 1 1
6 | K256-001-006-00 | ADJUST SCREW (F) * 1 1
7 |V720-112-401-00 [ 0-RING/P10 * 1 1
8 (K250-008-005-00 | LOCK-NUT * 1 1
9 | V780-140-000-2T | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL * 3 3
10 | v720-112-402-00 | 0-RING/P20 * 1 1
11 | K256-001-007-10 | PIPE (30) * 1 1
12 | V723-101-500-80 [ RING/O * 1 1
13 | K234-001-004~00 | SPRING/HC040 * 1 1
14 | v682-200-001-00 | BALL * 1 1
15 | K275-001-003-00 | PLUG (PF1/4) * 1 1
16 | Y720-102-401-10 | 0-RING/P11 * 1 1




409

FIG.218  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1652 — 120 — 200 — 00 ON Fig.16

16521202
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL 11§ SFREMARKS
c | TK527 | TK532 | TK538 clL|P
1 [1572-121-230-00 | PRESSURE PLATE/SUB * T I
2 |1572-121-202-00 | RELEASELEVER Y 3
______ 3 |1652-120-201-00 | SPRING/PRESSURE N
4 | 1572-121-204-00 | RETURNSPRING | £ | dpep
5 |1572-121-205-00 | SUPPORINUT * 3 3
6 [ 1572-121-240-00 | LEVERSUPPORT/SU ASSY | * 8 3
7 [1572-121-206-00 |PIN | £ 9 L |
____________ 1572-121-207-00 | PIN x| 3 3
9 [V411-260-006-00 | FASHER / M6 x|
10 | 1572-121-209-00 |SPLITPIN * v S 0T
11 {1572-121-251-00 | STRAPSUPPORTWASHER * : ’
12 ([V4D1-160-008-00 | FASHER, SP/M 8 | £ | 3 AN Y
18 [1872-121-283-00 ot el L L I
14 | 1572-121-254-00 | PLATE * 3 3
15 | 1440-120-233-00 | BOLT, SENS | x| @ ST T T T
16 | 1572-121-255-00 | WASHER x| | 3 l
17 1 1572-121-256-00 | BOLT * : S DU ! I O
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ B
e S A O o




419

WIRING DIAGRAM (FOR SE6)

HD
N3t

R T ER
B e

-1 [5T8]
A
=&]

s
R L=IAY T
e
o
1
S
MUEHMA. ESEREEEBEI
=55 g
|
L Ot = S & =
e — [ e ——
By v Z[LH LY @38
) =
w
£
o L

T
T
T

,
!
KT 1
Q

ey

&

Aviay
dols 3NTON3

-

II

_
-
IR T r i C—— i =
R i — furs ZE 2
GIEE [ e
apdel  [5]x 18] ST
{NO1 OnN 3G a8
10113530 [PUIIY T
) - e da

[ —ye N
IR
[o———oio|ns

Pv1:8'06.£1 0ETEL

N
93S-d48ESNL/93S-42E€G6M)L YOI
NVHOVIT ONIYIM 214103713



6005-097-160-10

PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
6211-291-015-00 5 25 | 6212-114-039-20 | 14 1| 6212-522-004-00 | 12 2
6211-291-015-10 5  25A| 6212-114-039-30 | 14 14| 6212-523-006-30 | 12 6
6211-292-001-20 5 26 | 6212-114-039-40 | 14 1B| 6212-524-006-00 | 22 11

29 11| 6212-114-039-50 | 14 1C| 6212-524-006-10 | 22 11A
6211-310-009-20 9 1| 6212-114-039-60 | 14 1D| 6212-530-005-10 9 54
6211-310-009-30 9 14| 6212-114-039-70 | 14 1E| 6212-531-008-20 5 8
6211-310-009-40 9 18| 6212-116-039-20 | 14 3 | 6212-535-007-00 | 12 4
6211-310-009-50 9 1C| 6212-116-039-30 | 14 34| 6212-535-009-00 | 22 15
6211-311-013-00 9 46 | 6212-116-039-40 | 14 38| 6212-551-008-00 | 11 1
6211-312-005-00 9 30| 6212-116-039-50 | 14 3C| 6212-551-012-00 | 11 14
6211-312-005-10 9 30A| 6212-116-039-60 | 14 3D| 6212-552-008-00 | 11 2
29 14| 6212-116-039-70 | 14 38| 6212-561-003-00 | 11 3
6211-312-006-00 9 47| 6212-121-013-10 | 13 2 | 6212-563-001-00 | 11 4
6211-312-006-10 9 47A| 6212-121-013-20 | 13 2A| 6212-565-001-00 | 11 5
29 15 | 6212-124-013-10 | 14 2 | 6212-569-002-00 1 9
’,. ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
6211-319-003-00 9 50 | 6212-124-013-20 | 14 24 29 2
6211-341-030-00 8 1| 6212-126-013-10 | 14 4| 6212-571-002-20 | 11 6
6211-341-030-10 8 14| 6212-126-013-20 | 14 4A| 6212-575-003-00 | 11 7
6211-342-003-10 8 2 | 6212-230-005-00 | 13 5 | 6212-600-009-10 | 11 8
6211-361-038-10 7 1 | 6212-230-011-00 | 13 5A| 6212-611-004-10 | 11 9
6211-510-008-00 5 11| 6212-235-002-00 | 13 6 | 6212-616-002-00 | 11 16
6211-511-007-00 5 12| 6212-235-002-10 | 13 6A| 6212-619-001-20 | 11 19
6211-511-008-00 5 13| 6212-235-002-20 | 13 6B| 6212-620-008-10 | 11 10
6211-530~008-00 6 1| 6212-261-009-10 | 13 8 | 6212-626-002-10 | 11 11
6211-540-008-00 6 3| 6212-263-009-00 6 5| 6212-628-006-00 | 11 12
6211-599-004-00 5 14| 6212-264-009-00 6 6 | 6212-628-007-00 | 11 13
6 2 | 6212-310-011-20 | 15 1| 6212-628-010-00 | 11 124
6 4| 6212-310-011-30 | 15 1A| 6212-628-011-00 | 11 134
6211-711-005-00 1 6 16 1| 6213-100-004-20 | 17 1
6211-715-006-00 1 5| 6212-310-011-40 | 16 14| 6213-100-004-30 | 17 1A
6211-715-012-00 1 5A| 6212-330-029-30 | 15 5| 6213-111-002-10 | 17 2
6211-721-003-10 1 7| 6212-330-029-40 | 15 54| 6213-111-002-20 | 17 24
6211-721-004-00 1 8 | 6212-330-029-50 | 15 5B| 6213-119-001-00 | 17 6
6211-751-001-10 2 5 16 5 | 6213-120-002-10 | 17 3
6211-751-002-00 5 31| 6212-333-002-00 | 15 6A| 6213-120-002-30 | 17 3A
6211-760-020-00 5 29 16 6 | 6213-125-002-00 | 17 4
6211-760-020-10 5  29A| 6212-336-001-00 | 15 8 | 6213-125-002-10 | 17 44
6211-766-006-10 5 30 16 8 | 6213-129-003-00 | 17 5
6211-777-007-20 | 10 1| 6212-371-022-00 | 15 10 | 6213-140-013-00 | 17 8
6212-111-039-20 | 13 1 | 6212-371-034-10 | 16 10 | 6213-149-003-20 | 17 10
6212-111-039-30 | 13 14| 6212-379-001-00 | 15 11 | 6213-160-002-00 9 31
6212-111-039-40 | 13 1B 16 11| 6213-160-003-00 9 35
6212-111-039-50 | 13 1C| 6212-511-005-00 | 12 1| 6213-160-003-10 g 354
6212-111-039-60 | 13 1D| 6212-521-002-00 | 15 3| 6213-161-001-00 9 32
6212-111-039-70 | 13 1E 16 3 | 6213-161-003-00 9 36

429



1674-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V111-164-003-00 149 16 | V120-366-002-50 163 8 | V201-260-808-00 24
V111-165-001-00 145 17 163 28 9 19

146 15 | V120-368-002-00 81 8 _ 10 24
V111-165-001-20 144 27 119 14 | V201-260-808-50 110 T
V111-165-002-50 169 13 | V120-376-001-60 59 20 | V201-260-814-00 101 3
V111-165-006-00 144 14 163 20 | V201-261-004-00 108 Z
144 23 201 7| V201-261-005-50 57 5
V111-166-001-00 165 24 | V195-163-008-30 219 21 | V201-261-006-50 8 11
V111-166-003-00 143 4 220 21 3 1$
143 9 221 21 10 11
V111-166-004-00 98 33 222 21 10 19
V112-165-001-60 166 22 | V195-164-008-40 144 17 | V201-261-008-00 195 8
V112-165-002-50 145 16 | 144 26 | V201-261-008-50 191 3
146 14 | V195-164-012-40 219 17 | V201-261-012-00 115 7
V120-264-000-80 219 25 220 17 196 8
220 25 221 17 | v201-261-013-50 197 3
221 25 222 17 | V201-261-202-00 156 21
222 25 | V195-164-020-40 214 8 | V201-261-203-00 40 2
V120-264-001-00 219 22 | V195-164-025-30 144 6 40 7
220 22 | V200-260-501-0B 148 3 40 13
221 22 149 3| V201-261-207-50 41 5
222 22 150 3| V201-261-607-50 193 2
V120-264-001-20 170 33 151 3 | V201-360-802-00 198 2
V120-265-001-00 219 27 | V200-360-604-50 107 5 | V201-360-802-5B 46 8
220 27 | V200-360-608-00 104 11 | V201-360-804-00 83 10
221 27 | V200-360-611-00 105 3 | V201-360-805-0B 35 1
222 27 | V201-260-801-20 11 22 | V201-360-805-00 35 2
V120-265-003-00 200 5 12 3 | V201-360-806-0B 35 5
V120-266-001-60 14 15 52 1| V201-360-806-50 46 10
143 12 60 1| V201-361-002-50 159 9
V120-266-002-00 163 13 99 4 | V201-361-005-50 199 13
167 13 154 31 [ V201-361-006-00 161 3
V120-364-003-00 61 20 | V201-260-801-60 121 21 | V201-361-009-00 95 11
V120-365-001-20 164 27 122 28 96 7
V120-366-001-60 147 4 145 23 | V201-361-010-00 64 5
147 8 146 21 | V201-361-011-00 64 6
156 15 197 10 | V201-361-202-00 132 7
156 19 | V201-260-802-00 19 6 133 7
156 38 | V201-260-803-00 19 4 134 6
162 8 98 13 136 6
162 10 | V201-260-803-50 86 9 | V201-361-202-50 91 11
165 6 | V201-260-804-50 107 18 92 9
166 21 | V201-260-805-00 106 39 93 11
167 15 | V201-260-808-00 1 15 94 11
169 3 7 19 182 11

439



1674-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

V721-103-104-50 | 106 2 | V761-150-000-00 88 21 | V782-160-000-60 95 18

190 3 89 32 96 14

V721-103-106-00 15 17 | V762-150-000-00 189 9 | V782-160-000-8B 39 7

V721-103-106-50 1 8 212 6 104 14

211 18 | V763-150-000-00 67 20 105 6

V721-103-107-00 16 18 71 6 | V793-108-110-30 207 18

17 25 71 10 | V889-000-112-40 78 9

211 29 12 6 78 19

V721-103-108-50 186 6 12 10 | V8893-001-242-40 79 9

V721-103-109-50 89 4 4 73 6 79 19

V721-113-105-00 84 13 13 10 | V920-551-001-20 177 5

103 5 V780-140-000-1T 107 35 | V920-551-401-70 1717 6

106 24 210 11 | Vv920-551-302-20 177 7

V721-113-107-50 98 16 | V780-140-000-2T 41 8 | V920-552-402-70 177 8

V721-113-109-00 98 3 107 34 | V936-150-015-00 177 3

e ]

V723-1061-500-80 209 12 207 10 | V999-200-003-00 78 10

V1723-102-002-50 211 12 209 9 78 20

V723-102-003-80 211 38 | V780-140-000-4T 208 10 79 10

V723-102-005-30 206 10 | V780-140-000-40 115 4 79 20

V723-111-500-80 106 43 195 4 80 4
V723-111-501-20 208 15 196 4 80

V723-111-501-40 208 14 | V780-140-000-60 95 16 91 5

V723-111-501-60 206 3 96 12 91 10

V723-112-002-90 107 29 | V781-160-000-40 195 o 92 4

210 7 196 5 92 8

V730-101-401-00 98 26 | V781-160-000-6B 183 6 93 5

V730-105-004-40 206 5| V781-160-000-6T 191 14 93 10

V742-116-240-40 95 5 195 15 94 5

96 5 196 16 94 10

{ V742-145-600-60 88 13 197 17 | %296-134-007-00 116 14

V742-150-720-60 88 19 | V781-160-000-60 95 17 117 13

V744-114-250-70 37 16 96 13 121 4

V744-114-280-70 34 12 | V781-160-000-8B 38 7 121 8

103 4 | V782-160-000-2B 20 122 3

106 23 | V782-160-000-2T 41 122 7

V744-120-350-70 W 817 98 20 122 11

V744-120-420-80 47 5 106 34 122 15

212 18 106 44 | ¥296-203-206-30 123 4

V744-130-450-80 22 4 190 18 124 4

23 9 | V782-160-000-4B 39 6 125 4

V744-135-500-80 23 4 84 22 | 1118-901-006-00 171 3

V744-145-600-90 95 4 108 4 | 1302-225-003-00 36 14

96 4 | V782-160-000-4T 98 19 37 12

V760-150-000-00 164 10 | V782-160-000-6B 89 25 46 4

V761-150-000-00 18 4 | Vi182-160-000-6T 115 34 48 2

449



1674-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1566-730-103-10 164 8 1568-668-203-00 155 40 1576-408-002-00 84 36
1566-730-104-10 164 9 155-1 43 84 41
1566-730-105-10 164 12 | 1568-669-101-00 156 44 | 1581-621-290-00 152 28
1566~730-106~00 164 17 1568-701-001-00 159 4 163 217
1566-730-107-00 164 19 1568-731-103-00 J165 10 154 30
1566-730-108-00 164 22 165 21 155-1 28
1566-730-113-00 164 21 167 17 156 17
1566-730-540-00 164 11 1572-103-250-00 3 2 | 1581-621-530-00 156 20
1566-731-106-00 165 22 4 2 | 1581-740-112-00 163 2
1566-731-107-00 163 3 l 178 2 165

165 7 179 2 167 9
167 11 1572~103-260-00 3 4 ) 1581-740-113-00 163 6
1566-731-550-10 165 20 4 4 163 10
1566-732-113-00 166 11 178 4 163 18
1566-733-101-20 166 14 [ 179 4 163 29
1566-733-102-00 166 16 | 1572-121-202-00 218 2 165 5
15666-733-510-00 166 17 | 1572-121-204-00 218 4 167 2
1566-733-520-00 166 18 1572-121-205-00 218 5 | 1581-740-114-00 163 7
1566-733-530-00 166 19 | 1572-121-206-00 218 T 165 4
1566-733-550-00 166 20 | 1572-121-207-00 218 8 167 10
______________________________________________ ),_________,_-_____.__________________.___..____ g S AU
1566-743-102-00 167 3| 1572-121-20%-00 218 10 1581~740-552-10 165 12
1566-743-103-00 163 16 1572-121-230-00 218 1 1581-740-553-10 165 13
167 5 | 1572-121-240-00 218 6 | 1581-740-556-00 165 17
1566-743-520-00 163 23 | 1572-121-251-00 218 11 15681-740-558-00 165 18
1568-116-210-00 14 14 | 1572-121-253-00 218 13 | 1581-742-102-00 163 9
1568-206-001-00 23 2 | 1572-121-254-00 218 14 163 117
1568-209-002-00 24 12 | 1572-121-255-00 218 16 163 27
25 12 | 1572-121-256-00 218 17 165 16
25 22 | 1572-417-001-02 187 1 167 19
1568-525-300-10 112 22 | 1574-417-220-03 91 2 | 1581-742-105-00 163 15
1568-650-004-10 142 4 91 7 167 4
152 8 1575-261-018-00 29 3 1581-742-582-00 163 11
153 6 1575-623-010-00 152 24 167 14
154 6 152 48 | 1581-742-5%0-00 163 12
155 8 L 153 22 167 12
165-1 8 153 48 | 1581-742-621-00 163 19
1568-650-005-10 142 5 154 23 167 6
152 9 155 24 | 1584-522-001-00 115 25
153 1 195 45 195 24
154 7 165-1 24 196 21
155 9 | 1575-623-011-00 152 25 1588-502-007-00 197 25
155-1 9 153 23 | 1593-307-052-10 33 10
1568-668-203-00 152 43 154 24 34 10
153 42 155 25 | 1593-611-011-20 127 2
154 28 1656-1 25 1593-611-011-30 127 24

459



1674-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1674-209-211-10 24 27 1674-606-200-00 125 1 1674-6564-211-00 146 8
1674-209-220-00 24 22 1674-606-200-10 123 1A| 1674-654-212-00 145 3
1674-216-001-00 28 4A 124 1A 145 8
1674-216-002-00 28 8A 125 1A 145 11
1674-217-001-00 30 18 1674-606-210-00 j123 5 146 3
1674-221-002-00 33 5 [ 124 5 146 6
34 5 125 5 146 9
1674-221-003-00 33 9 1674-606-210-10 123 bA| 1674-654-240-00 145 6
34 9 124 5A 146 4
1674-221-011-00 33 15 125 5A| 1674-654-260-00 145 9
34 16 1674-606-220-10 145 14 146 7
1674-223-001-00 35 9 146 12 | 1674-654-270-00 145 20
1674-290-200-10 61 12 | 1674-606-220-20 145 14A 146 18
1674-290-220-10 61 16 146 124 1674-654-271-00 145 21
1674-304-001-00 64 11 1674-606-220-30 145 14B 146 19
1674-310-300-00 67 31 146 12B| 1674-654-272-00 145 22
1674-312-300-00 73 1 1674-606-330-00 145 15 146 20
1674-312-330-00 73 3 146 13 1674-658-001-00 147 2
1674-312-350-00 73 12 | 1674-606-330-10 145 15A1 1674-658-001-10 147 24
1674-312-360-00 73 13 146 13A) 1674-658-200-00 147 1
1674-312-370-00 70 1 1674-619-300-00 158 15 1674-658-200-10 147 1A
1674-312-380-00 70 2 | 1674-619-300-10 130 3 1674-658-220-00 147 1B
1674-312-390-00 73 7 158 4 1674-658-300-00 147 6
1674-314-031-00 75 9 158 154 1674-658-300-10 147 6A
1674-402-001-00 J 82 3 1674-619-310-00 158 5 1674-658-310-00 147 6B
1674-404-200-00 83 15 1674-630-001-00 138 17 1674-664-200-00 148 8
1674-410-200-10 85 6 1674-630-002-00 138 28 150 8
1674-410-200-20 85 6A| 1674-630-004-00 138 31 1674-666-200-00 152 1
1674-410-300-00 185 1 139 3 156 1
1674-410-301-00 185 T 141 2 155-1 1
1674~410-320-00 185 5 1674-652-200-00 143 7 1674-666-210-10 152 21
1674-515-031-00 106 53 1674-652-202-00 143 8 155-1 21
1674~515-400-00 106 48 1674-652-210-00 143 11 1674-666-210-30 152 214
1674-601-001-10 117 2 | 1674-652-220-00 143 13 165-1 214
1674-602-200-00 120 1 1674-654-001-00 145 28 | 1674-566-210-40 152 21B
1674-602~210-00 120 6 146 26 155 21
1674-604-200-10 122 38 1674-654-002-00 145 29 155-1  Z1B
1674-604-211-00 122 5 146 Al 1674-666-212-00 152 27
122 13 1674-654-200-00 145 1 153 25
1674-606-001-00 145 12 146 1 164 26
146 10 | 1674-654-211-00 145 155 21
1674-606-002-00 145 13 145 1 155-1 27
146 11 145 10 1674-566-220-20 153 19
1674-606-200-00 123 1 146 2 154 20
124 1 146 5 1674-566-230-00 153 34

469



479

ey 22 9W/dS ‘HIHSYA
27 11
01 6 8K/1d ‘MAHSYA
v 52
¥ 124 ZXZ7X6/HAHSYA
............................................................................................ vzz_ 11 | 9°1XS°CTIX80/MAHSYA
(3 67
V82 6
61 6 TOXVIX80/4THSYA
¥ %4 41YDNYU0D/HHHSYA
A ¥ 9K / WAHSYA
............................................................................................... T
1z 81
51 81
17 91
8 9T
11 g1
.......................................... S S S O DN S S
6 6
LS 6
£1 6 YAHSYA
Ve 1
g I 13INI/LVASIATVA
I W R S S S g T ISAVHX3/LVISTATYA
g i
L I HAINDEATVA
£ z¢ AMEATTEQ FATVA
vee B
ge 6
.......... el l1%_ B __ASSY ___ 4SITH4/EATVA
V1 1
1 11 BAVINI/FATVA
A 11 LSAVHX3/FATVA
0t 81 IYLSONYEHL
V2 L2
................................................. I T 1z gz MALANOKYAHL
1 1 L S R St bbbl 177 e 1T
9 1 13dd¥L
1 Lz
I 92 dYNSSAUATIO/HILIAS
et ge
........... I S S S N £ 2 S 12
el €€ |KSSY OTLINDVW/HOLIAS
el 1 ¥AAQD AVEH‘ANLS
81 81
1 €¢ |KSSY  ¥ALMYLIS/INOA | 61 g 0VX8H/QALS
V1 §1 £g 6
1 81 JASSY dRNdY¥ELIYA | 9 & anis
ON ° 43y NOILJI¥DSHd ON * 43¥ NOIL14I¥2SEQ ON * 43y NOTILdT¥DS3d ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSHT
vo°d 60°10°10 xkx  XIANT  TYOTLHGYHATY  *xx 0T-091-260-5009  §p0dg



489

71 658 [ASSY 1/8S¥0 | § 7¢l 9TH/INVTIE d¥D | & LVl 57 L61 (0TXZ1X0T)HSNd

V07 L8 81 88 Vg Lyl 62 68

1 g9 44I10/3S¥0 | 4 iy g L1 [ASSY YAIAK/379Y0 | 22 68

b PII 18A88/8SV0 | 8 12 L 1-861 g 9 HsSng
Z £871 8 02 PIR/UINYTEdVD | £ ST [ASSY 0/A¥ILIVE/ATAVD | ¥ 4dl HIZAZT/dHYT 904

0T orv 0T 88 | ZIN/ANYIESdVO | § 3 20 . B vy ¢ st |
3 0LT | e 68 OTH/ANYTE V0 | g (L3 6 9y1

8 0L1 L7 8ET L 281 |ASSY  AYALLYE/374VD | 9 8%1

ge 961 L 80T ce/dva | 41 1 YOLVYETHS0Y/HT6YD | € gy1

I 68 e 191 ze PT |ASSY 0LVA1300V/ET8YD | 11 §v1

gz L8 87 0v1 L q81 a14y0 | 8 gpT

\ TS X 188 1 A v S | __Noilpgle & A8
7 L8 9z 8e1 LI 88 0EXS9X09/HSAE [ g 22l nsAZ /97104
Z £9 asyo | ¢z 8eT g 96 ¥ v12 AGEAZT/ETNE
721 061 07/3BAT4I¥YD | 62 LeT g B ZVX5SX0S/HSNE | 8 9yl

9 901 {02)3DCIYINYD | § 601 g1 68 g EYa!

87 e0t g9aT¥LYVo | ¢ 801 g1 69 DEXSSXOG/HSNY | 2 9v1

Wy 89v | NS g 8ot | A 96 | lor evy .o
v 897 Y00T4/1344¥3 1 9 20T Z S5 | IyX0SXSy/HSAE [ L 6Y1

01 76 Vo 801 § 88 SZX0SXSY/HSNG | 2 Al ATZAZT/9704
g 6 g 801 gg/dvo | g1 by 6ZX8GX0V/HSNE | 07 24!

07 £ ¥4 iaal 81/dv0 | ¥ 891 DZXBEXEL/HSAG | 1T 71 Kg-12AZ1/87104
g €6 v poI1 g1/dvo | 91 0e SEXSEX0E/HSNE | 67T 9%1

8 A B R & g 91t | 01/dV0 | 11 ¢ YA . B 12 ¢ SYI | #5/A21/8109 -
[ 16 | 2l 1T |xSSY ONVL/dV3 ] 11 vz pexorxgz/usnd [ ev1 | A0V /8v/AZ1/970d
01 16 Z 18 DNIY¥AFIS/d¥D | 07 4z Z eyl ASH/SY AZT/87T08
g 16 g 712 8e/1¥4S/dv¥o | 91 87 81 172

8 08 9 971 Q00H/dv¥0 | 02 174 81 122

¥ 08 g1 Z1 [ASSY 1804/d¥0 | 81 e TE€X78X82/7HSNd | 81 022

KA 8L | 91 691 ) & 68T | SEX0EXSZ/HSNA | 81 61z
01 6L L 8e1 eT 781 0eX62X52/4snd |8 £6

0z 8L el 371 {(8W)d¥o | ¥ €L ¥ £6 8104
01 8L FATYA HNIL“dVD | 82 222 v 2L g €11 [dNOD PZH/NMALTHONG
01 91 82 122 2 1L 07XS2X22/4Sng | 2 69 ROH/NYAL ‘ATHINE
! 331 a7 071 L1 7L 9 0L

121 1 vel| s 82 1 (A R 8 ] 2 S g oL |
el €71 () ¥dgENY “dvI | ¥¥ 512 Z 61 0ZXEZX0Z/HSNd Vg 69 QON/NUNL/ETH00d
g 81 (0Z) ¥399n¥°dyVo | 82 612 z 8¢ 9TXPZX9T/HSNE | 1 81

BT g81 22 124! 8 107 81 98

8 181 el ¥yl 81 VL 9 g8 |ASSY YAn1VAYg
8 7y LAVHS 01d“d¥d | 2 vl e1 19 1 g/ ASSY DNTYHYJ‘TYVYY
ez ] A ASSV(8)I0°dVa [ € ¢ S | avo [ e1 6 | ¢ SIXSIX9T/HSNA | €1 glz | m@.@@@mmxmxmmm
91 96 | 01 011 WOIDANNYD | 2 8 [ 27 e1g | ¥SIa/94vud
02 6 71 €8 40D W¥D | 11 L8 1 L9 [xssy EARL!
g g9 ASSY 110°dvo | €2 €9 HVO (€ LS 02X9TXy1/HSNE | 81 71

¢ 9¢1 X048 3SNd“dvo |1 gg ASSY @S¥IAZY/314YD | 9¢ 691 61 11 dH0D Y1A¥OVYEE
g v ZL/INYTIEdYD | L2 ¥1 IASSY 1¥add/4918v0 | 2 101 QZXVIXZT/HSnG | L1 71

g ge1 9TH/MNYTIE VD ¥8 L¥1 ASSY ¥313K/974v0 | 8¢ 681 0ZXZIX0I/HSNE | 91 11 dH02 T°1A¥OVYA
ON 49y NOILdI¥OSEA ON * J3d NOILdTY47Sa4d ON * 43y NOTIL4TI¥DSHa ON * 43¥ NOIL4I¥0SAQ

g 4 1272100 wxx YAANI  TYOTIAGVHdTY s 01-00T-L60-7L91T §v0d4g




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+PC+TK527+TK532+TK538+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1674+097

